Australian Capital Territory

Work Health and Safety (Preventing and Responding to Bullying) Code of Practice Revocation 2024

Notifiable instrument NI2024–398

made under the

Work Health and Safety Act 2011, section 274 (Approved codes of practice)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Work Health and Safety (Preventing and Responding to Bullying) Code of Practice Revocation 2024.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 11 November 2024.

3 Revocation

This instrument revokes the *Work Health and Safety* (*Preventing and Responding to Bullying*) Code of Practice 2012 (No 1) [NI2012-219].

Mick Gentleman Minister for Industrial Relations and Workplace Safety 17 July 2024